Agreement with U.S. Armament Research, Development and Engineering Center for Picatinny Technology Innovation Center

WHEREAS, County College of Morris wishes to enter into an agreement with the U.S. Armament Research, Development and Engineering Center (ARDEC) to establish a cooperative effort to facilitate the transfer of ARDEC technology to private sector organizations through the use of a technology innovation center; and

WHEREAS, ARDEC has submitted a business plan and form of agreement for the Picatinny Technology Center Incubator; and

WHEREAS, County College of Morris is in agreement with the business plan and agreement, and both documents have been reviewed by the college legal counsel,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Board of Trustees of the County College of Morris that the President of the College is authorized to sign on behalf of the College, a Cooperative Research and Development Agreement for the operation of a Technology Innovation Center between U.S. Armament Research, Development and Engineering Center, Picatinny Arsenal, and County College of Morris.